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AGENDA

SEDAR COMMITTEE

Doubletree by Hilton Atlantic Beach Oceanfront
2717 W. Fort Macon Road
Atlantic Beach, NC

Tuesday, December 8, 2015 — 8:00 a.m. — 9:30 a.m.

1)
2)
3)
4)

5)

6)
7)

APPROVAL OF AGENDA — Michelle Duval

APPROVAL OF MINUTES - Michelle Duval

SEDAR ACTIVITIES UPDATE — John Carmichael

SEDAR STEERING COMMITTEE REPORT (Attachment 1) — John Carmichael
Action: Provide guidance for SAFMC representatives.

NOAA FISHERIES ASSESSMENT PRIORITIZATION (Attachment 2) — Rick Methot,
NOAA Fisheries

Action: Provide guidance for application to SAFMC stocks and SEDAR.
OTHER BUSINESS - Michelle Duval
ADJOURN — Michelle Duval

DOCUMENTS

Attachment # Document Title

1
2

SEDAR Steering Committee Summary
Assessment Prioritization Plan

SEDAR Committee Members:

Michelle Duval, Chair
Chris Conklin, Vice-Chair

Zack Bowen

Mark Brown

Ben Hartig DATE: 11/1/2015
Charlie Phillips FISHERY: SEDAR
Robert Beal SUBJECT: Briefing Info

STAFF: Carmichael
SOURCE: SAFMC




